506021814 04/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6068528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE LYON	01/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1323591 ALBERTA LTD.
Street Address:	216 FAIRWAYS BAY NW
City:	AIRDRIE
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T4B 2P5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16757499
Application Number:	62580247

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)260-7480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032607390

Email: brian@siritzkylaw.com
Correspondent Name: SIRITZKY LAW, PLLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 248

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102-3470

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4036-0008 (HA-P2047US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN SIRITZKY	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Siritzky/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=Patent_Assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506021814 REEL: 052439 FRAME: 0888

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

LYON, Bruce, citizen of Canada, residing at 216 Fairways Bay NW, Airdrie, Alberta

T4B 2P5, Canada

have made an invention which is described in:

1. United States Patent Application Number 62/580,247 filed on November 1, 2017

entitled "Reusable Hanger Clips and Associated Methods" (hereinafter referred to

as the "Invention");

AND WHEREAS, 1323591 ALBERTA LTD., an entity having a principal place of

business at 216 Fairways Bay NW, Airdrie, Alberta T4B 2P5, Canada, together with its

successors and assigns (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Assignee") is

desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged:

1. I hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to the Assignee all of my right, title and

interest in and to the Invention including, without limitation, all rights, title and interest in

and to any national (Canada, the United States of America and all countries foreign

thereto), regional, international and national phase applications (Canada, the United

States of America and all countries foreign thereto) for the Invention and any divisions,

extensions, renewals, re-examinations, continuations, continuations-in-part and any

Letters Patent that issue therefrom;

2. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply for Letters Patents for the Invention in

any country in my names or in the name of the Assignee as the Assignee deems

advisable;

3. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, or any other

relevant official whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, to issue any and all Letters

Patent for the Invention to the Assignee; and

4. I hereby agree to execute all documents and to do all things that may reasonably be necessary or required of me to allow the Assignee to obtain registration as the owner of patent rights in the Invention in any country, testify in any legal proceedings, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to assist the Assignee as and when requested by it in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the Invention in any country.

SIGNED at Alguery this //	day of, 2018.
Ar lace of Algining)	
BRUCELYON	Signature of Witness

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 052439 FRAME: 0890